Compromise and payment of claims against city. 

Claims for damages made against the city not covered by insurance or falling within the 

deductible limits of any coverage may be paid from the risk management fund with the following 

limits: 

1. Claims of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or less shall be paid by the director 

of finance from the risk management fund upon certification by the city attorney that the 

city is liable for payment or that the amount to be paid is recommended as a compromise 

of a claim involving disputed liability. 

2. Claims of more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) but not more than fifty 

thousand dollars ($50,000.00) shall be paid by the director of finance from the risk 

management fund upon certification by both the city attorney and the city manager that 

the city is liable for payment or that the amount to be paid is recommended as a